

August 14, 2021

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza Bldg, 5th Floor, Plot No.C-1

'G' Block, Near Wockhardt, Bandra Kurla Complex

Mumbai 400 051.

Fax:26598237/38

Symbol: DCW

The BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services,

1st floor, New Trading Ring

Rotunda Building,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Fax: 22723121/3719/2037/2039

Scrip Code: 500117

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub: Intimation for Recognition of Company by Ministry of Commerce & Industry as Three Star Export House

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to intimate that the DCW ("the Company") has been recognized as **a Three Star Export House** by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India and accordingly a Three Star Export House Recognition Certificate has been issued to the Company in accordance with the provisions of the Foreign Trade Policy 2015-2020 by upgrading its Two Star Export House Status. The certificate shall be valid for a period of five years effective from June 2, 2021 to June 2, 2026. This will facilitate the Company to expand its product portfolio in the Foreign Market.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours' faithfully, For DCW Limited

Name: Dilip Darji

Sr. General Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary

Membership No. ACS-22527

DCW LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE :

"NIRMAL" 3RD FLOOR, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI-400 021.
TEL.: 2287 1914, 2287 1916, 2202 0743 TELEFAX: 22 2202 8838
REGISTERED OFFICE: DHRANGADHRA - 363 315 (GUJRAT STATE

Email: ho@dcwltd.com, Website: www.dcwltd.com, CIN-L24110GJ1936.PLC03674.8